
08 February 2024

DFCM Construction-Pre Qualified General-UNG CW Bldg. 9000 Restroom 
Remodel-24158470
DFCM Construction-Pre Qualified General-UNG CW Bldg. 9000 Restroom Remodel-24158470

08 February 2024

Open 1/22/2024 3:00 PM MST Type Invitation for Bid
Close 2/20/2024 3:00 PM MST Number DA24026
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 2/20/2024 3:00 PM MST   

    

08 February 2024

Contacts
Guy Wayman
gwayman@utah.gov
 

 

08 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description
99901 DFCM Division Facilities and Construction and Managment

72120
Nonresidential building construction services including commercial and office building 
new construction services and construction services and renovation and repair 
services

08 February 202408 February 202408 February 2024

mailto:gwayman@utah.gov


*ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DFCM GENERAL CONDITIONS AND OTHER POLICIES IS NOW REQUIRED 
TO VIEW THIS EVENT*

DUE TO THIS REQUIREMENT, CONTRACTORS WISHING TO VIEW THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS MUST 
CREATE AN ACCOUNT AND SIGN IN TO THE UTAH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT PLACE WEBSITE. 

INVITATION TO BID

ONLY FIRMS PRE-QUALIFIED DURING STAGE I OF THE RFS ARE ALLOWED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

The State of Utah - Division of Facilities Construction and Management (DFCM) is requesting bids for the construction of 
the following project:

CAMP WILLIAMS BLDG. 9000 RESTROOM REMODEL 
UTAH NATIONAL GUARD 
17800 SOUTH REDWOOD ROAD – BLUFFDALE, UTAH 
DFCM PROJECT #24158470 

Project Description: This project is the remodeling of restrooms on the 1st and 2nd floors. This project will 
require the work on these restrooms to be separated into 2 phases. Phase 1 set of restrooms will have to be 
completed before phase 2 can begin. The base bid shall include all work and materials associated with this 
project as outlined in the plans and specifications. This project will have to be scheduled around the National 
Guards' training agenda for this building.
  
Construction Cost Estimate: $1,300,000.00 

The bid documents will be available at 3:00 PM on Monday, January 22, 2024 on the DFCM website .

A MANDATORY pre-bid meeting and site visit will be held at 2:00 PM on Monday, January 29, 2024 at the 
Camp Williams – Bldg. 9000, (see map) 17800 South Redwood Road, Bluffdale Utah. VALID ID REQUIRED 
(Driver’s License) to access Camp Williams – a “Privilege Card” WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. All pre-qualified 
prime contractors wishing to bid on this project must attend this meeting.

Description

https://dfcm.utah.gov/construction-management/pre-qualified-contractor/

